## Administration

## The Superintendent of Schools

The Superintendent of Schools shall be the chief executive officer of the Douglas County West Community Schools. As chief executive officer of the Douglas County West Community Schools, the Superintendent shall have general oversight of the school system. The Superintendent shall be responsible for the efficient operation of the system in all its divisions. The Superintendent shall also exercise those duties which are mandated by the statutes and those which are specifically designated in the Policies and Regulations of the Douglas County West Community Schools as duties of the Superintendent.

Date of Adoption: February 14, 2022